

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION ORIGINAL OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1
September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 4058	API No. 15 - 065-23,147-00-00
Name: American Warrior, Inc.	County: Graham
Address: P. O. Box 399 City/State/Zip: Garden City, KS 67846	NWSESW_Sec. 35 Twp. 9 S. R. 21 East V West
City/State/Zip: Garden City, KS 67846	1000 FSL feet from (s) / N (circle one) Line of Section
City/State/Zip: Garden City, KS 67846 Purchaser: NCRA Operator Contact Person: Joe Smith Phone: (620) 275-2963	1840 FW feet from E / W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Joe Smith	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620) 275-2963	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Discovery Drilling Co., Inc. 32	Lease Name: DeYoung Well #: 2-35
Contractor: Name: Discovery Drilling Co., Inc. & S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	Field Name: Cooper
Wellsite Geologist: Steven P. Murphy, PG	Producing Formation: Arbuckle
Purchaser: NCRA Operator Contact Person: Joe Smith Phone: (_620) 275-2963 Contractor: Name: Discovery Drilling Co., Inc. 35 December 20 December	Elevation: Ground: 2307' Kelly Bushing: 2315'
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 3950' Plug Back Total Depth: 3930'
OilSWDSIOWTemp. Abd.	
Gas SNU SIGW Iemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 222.54 Feet
	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set 1748 Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1748'
Operator:	feet depth to Surface w/ 135 sx cmt.
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	- (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 9,000 ppm Fluid volume 300 bbls
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used Evaporation
Commingled Docket No	
Dual Completion Docket No	-
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
2-18-06 2-23-06 3-27-06	Lease Name: License No.:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter SecTwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, works Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, cover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-pgs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING bells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regnerein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	gulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature:////////////////////////////////////	KCC Office Use ONLY
ritle: Compliance Coordinator Date: 4-24-06	Letter of Confidentiality Received
W A mail	If Denied, Yes Date:APR 2 4 2006
	Wireline Log Received COMEDENT
20 04.	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public Schar Kun Moror A. ERICA	A KUHLMEIER UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: 0972.09	ublic - State of Kansas

KCC APR 2 4 2006 CONFIDENTIAL

Operator Name: An	nerican vvarrior, i	inc.	Lease	Name:	DeYoung		Well #: _2-3	35 ^{©©}	
Sec35 Twp	9 S. R. 21	_ East West	Count	y: Grah	am				
tested, time tool ope temperature, fluid re	n and closed, flowir covery, and flow rate	and base of formations page and shut-in pressures es if gas to surface test, final geological well site	, whether sl along with f	hut-in pr	essure reached	static level, hydr	ostatic pressu	res hott	om hole
Drill Stem Tests Take		Yes No		VL	.og Format	ion (Top), Depth	and Datum		Sample
Samples Sent to Ge	ological Survey	☐ Yes 🗹 No		Nam	-		Top		Datum
Cores Taken		Yes No			ydrite nhydrite		1782 1816		+533 +499
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		✓ Yes No		Тор	<u> </u>		3306		-991
			Hee	bner		3513		-1198	
ist All E. Logs Run:				Lan	sing		3554		-1239
		ompensated Por	osity	BKC	;		3778		-1463
Log, Sonic Ce	ement Bond L	og		Arbı	ıckle		3866		+1551
,		CASING Report all strings set-	RECORD	No Irface, inte		tion, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weig Lbs.		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		and Percent Additives
Surface Pipe	12-1/4"	8-5/8"	23#		222.54	Common	150 sx		c 2% gel
Production Pip	e 7-7/8"	5-1/2'	14#		3952'	EA-2	150 sx		
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTIN	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD)			
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks	Used		Type and F	Percent Additives		
Shots Per Foot		ION RECORD - Bridge Plug Footage of Each Interval Per				cture, Shot, Cement		ď	Danih
1	3866' to 3868'				3000 gal., 1		ilenar Oseuj		Depth Same
							*		
							KANSAS COR	ECE!	VED
								#i & 0	
		777777777777777777777777777777777777777							
TUBING RECORD 2-3	Size 3/8"	Set At 3930'	Packer At Vone		Liner Run	Yes No	M Souget	CHITA,	divişiom Ks
Date of First, Resumero	Production, SWD or E	Enhr. Producing Met	hod	Flowing	✓ Pumpir	ng Gas Lift	Othe	r (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil N/A	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Wate N/A			as-Oil Ratio	,	Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C				Production Interv	/al	-1		
Vented Sold	Used on Lease	Open Hole	Perf.	D	ually Comp.	Commingled			

31	VIF		Ā	DDRESS	American W	reier tre	C	400				$N^{\underline{o}}$	97	01	-
Seri	rices,	Inc.	C	CITY, STATE, ZI	CODE							PAG	1	OF /	,3v (3)
LOCATIONS		WELL/PROJECT NO	0. 7 2 -	2 LEAS	D. Year	COUNTY/PARISH Grabe	STATE	CITY	W		DATE 3.	7-06	OWN	er Can-e	
s City	x, Ks.	TICKET TYPE CO	ONTRACT	10R - 455 []	CATEGORY JO	RIG NAME/NO.		DELIVERED TO Lecat WELL PERMIT N	100		ORDE	R NO.			
VL LOCATION		WELL TYPE O INVOICE INSTRUC	TIONS	į.	ve lopment	Cenest Porto	Collar	WELL LENGTH			<u></u>				
PRICE ERENCE		RY REFERENCE/ T NUMBER	LOC	ACCOUNTING ACCT	DF	DESCRIPTION		QTY.	U/M C	ITY. U	м	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
75			1		MILEAGE # /	73		50	ni	 		4	co	200	00
78			1		Pump Cha	ge Portl	ollar	10	en 17	48 /		1250	po	1250	00
			-			<u> </u>	<u>~</u>						† †		
	-					8	NSAS	1							
30			2		SMDC	emint SE	A S		tes			12	00	1620	00
76			1	-	Florele	CHIPA, K	PORATE R 26	441	#			/	25	5 5	-
			-				2000 2000 2000								<u> </u>
						2	MMIS								1
81			2		Cements	ervice Charg	<u>ين ۾ چي جي جي</u>	1 / / 3 1	sks		_		<u> </u>	192	100
83			2		Drayage			1 428.8	AGREE	UN- DECIDED	DIS-		1	428	+
		ereby acknowled e reverse side her			REMIT P	AYMENT TO:	OUR EQUIPMEN WITHOUT BREA		AGREE	DECIDED /	AGREE	PAGE TO	TAL	3746	30
e not limite	ed to, PAYME	NT, RELEASE,			i		WE UNDERSTO MET YOUR NEE	OD AND DS?							Ī I
SIGNED BY C		ISTOMER'S AGENT P	RIOR TO	. / .	1	ERVICES, INC.		ITHOUT DELAY?			·	Graha	m		101
∋F WORK OR D	DELIVERY OF GOO	DOS By New	KK	orbe	İ	BOX 466 TY, KS 67560	SATISFACTORII	THE EQUIPMENT ED JOB LY? SFIED WITH OUR S				5.55	5%	92	196
3NED 7-7	,7h 7 - C E	TIME SIGNED	100	□ A.M.	7	798-2300		☐ YES				TOTAI	-	3839	120
				CEPTANCE	7	CES The customer hereby ac	<u> </u>	JSTOMER DID NOT the materials an	·		ticket.				

Nick Karhe APPROVAL PERATOR

Thank You!

	G ;		MELL NO	·			ices, Inc. Date 3-7-06 Page
STOMER	as War.	rior In	WELL NO.	-35	Delou		cement Partlullar TICKET NO. 9701
HART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUMPS T C	PRESSUR TUBING	E (PSI) CASING	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
	0900						on loc w/Tool
							onloc w/Trks setup Trks
				IKC	G		
				100 9	4 2013	 	52×14 × 1748 P.C. × 23 769
				0 60	ENTRAL		12x11 x 1/76 1, c, x 2 x 1, ng
				COMPH	I I II Was		start Tool inhole
							Slar lool inhole
							Locate P.C.
				 	<u> </u>		10001616
	10 -						T + C
	0955					aso	Ves/Lso
	1.		3	 			Test Csq Open P.C, Take inj. rate
	1000	4	3		400		Take inj. rate
				 		<u> </u>	
	1005	3	0	 -	400		Start Cement 1355ks SMI)
		بخ	69/0	 	500		Start Cement 135 sks SMD End Cement / Start Displacement Cement Displaced
	1024		6				Coment Displaced
						ļ	
					ļ	ļ	Close P.C.
							Test Csg RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISS
	/		_				Run 3; +s APR 26 2006
	1030	3	0	ļļ		150	Run 3; ts APR 26 2006 Reverse out CONSERVATION DIVISION Holy Clean WICHITA, KS
	1035		15	<u> </u>		ļ	Holz C/zas
		_					
						<u> </u>	
							1355ks
					<u> </u>		1355ks 10bbl to pit
						<u> </u>	/
							Nick, Josh & Rob
						1	11/1 - 1 - 0 /



CHARGE TO: Ancrican Warrior Inc.
ADDRESS

CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

Vº 9666.

Services	s, inc.				<u> </u>	
SERVICE LOCATIONS 1. FRAYS / S.	WELL/PROJECT NO.	LEASE V	Graham	STATE CITY	DATE Z - Z :	OWNER 3-06 Samo
2. Ness City Ks.	TICKET TYPE CONTRACTOR	Deloung #2	RIG NAME/NO.	SHIPPED DELIVERED	\mathcal{L}^{\prime}	
3.	SALES DISC	overy Vrla. 3	OB PURPOSE	WELL PERM	T NO. WELL LOCA	ATION
4.	oil	Development	conest Long.	string		
REFERRAL LOCATION	INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS	•		9		

PRICE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/		ACCOUNTING	G	DESCRIPTION					UNIT	AMOUNT
REFERENCE	PART NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF		QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE	
575		1			MILEAGE #103	50	1/			4 00	200
C78/		1			Pump Charge (long string)	/	04	3956		1250 00	1250
281		17	<u> </u>		Mudflush	500	201			3	375
221	KANS	7			KCL bionid	2	991		}	2600	52
407	NO.	1			Insert Ploat Shoe w/fill		ea	52	//	250 00	250
406	PR PR	1		1	L.D. Plug + Baffle	1	<u>C4</u>	11	//	210 00	210-
402	PATTA	17			centralizers	8	ea	11	11	60 00	480
403	S 20	1.	1		Basket	/	09	11	11	6000	
404	SOS SOS	1			Port Collar	/	ca	/1	<u>''</u>	230 000	270
419	NOISSIV	17			Rotating Head	/	100	//	11	2000 00	2000
	2]]	250 0	250
			<u> </u>	1			1				
. 	<u> </u>	1	<u> </u>	┸┰╴		RVFY	AG	REE DECIDE	DIS		

LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS

x Dal R. Danha

DATE SIGNED 2-23-0C

TIME SIGNED 0745 GAM.

REMIT PAYMENT TO:

SWIFT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

SURVEY	AGREE	UN- DECIDED	DIS- AGREE	PAGE TOTAL	5297
OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED WITHOUT BREAKDOWN?				page 2	2636
WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR NEEDS?					2684
OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?				subtotal	7933
WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB ICALCULATIONS				Graham TAX	7981
SATISFACTORILY? ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SEE	2///052			5.55%	331
ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SET		NO		TOTAL	8312
CUSTOMER DID NOT V	IOIAL	05100			



SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PARTINUMBER

PRIOE ...

325

284 283

285

276

TICKET CONTINUATION

15663

TICKET No.

PO Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560 Off: 785-798-2300

2

2

ACCOUNTING

LOC SACOT DE

9666 CUSTOMER - Warrior Delaying TIME UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QTY. UM . OTY. UM 9 60 150 120 750 150 e.c) 70 **©** SERVICE CHARGE CUBIC FEET MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TON MILES 391,58

CONTINUATION TOTAL

)G		WELLNO			LEACE		ices, Inc.
TOMER	can Water	ior Inc	WELL NO.			De You	ng #	2-35 Coment Longstring TICKET NO. 9666
CHART No.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUM	PS C	PRESSUR TUBING	(PSI) CASING	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
	0430							onlocu/FE.
				(C)				
			. //	S	Na Para	igo		52 x14 x 3956 x 18 58
			70	a D	1	TAPL		cent, 1,3,5,7,9,11,13,51
			196	nelli		1800	 	Pasket 52
			<u>CC</u>	Afte in				PortCollar 52 @ 1751'
								1007 Cajigr 3 2 (w,) 13 /
	0450		<u>-</u>		 		1	Start FE.
	0630							
	06 30			-			-	Break circ,
<u> </u>	2000	2	3		-		-	01 011
	0645		_ کر		-			Plug R.H.
	(10)			-				10 01 1 500gal Mudflush
	0650	4	0		-		150	Start Proflushes 20661 KCL flush
···- 7	0700	6,5	32/0	<u> </u>			250	Start Cement 150sks FA-2
	0705		33	ļ		` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` `		End Cement
					ļ			Wash PAL
				ļ	<u> </u>			D-op Plug
	0709	7	0.		_		150	Start Displace next Catch cenest
	0720	6	75	ļ			300	Catch cement
	0724	·	96	ļ			100/	tand Plan
								Release Pressure
								Release Prossure Float Held
								RECEIVED
								KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
		 						APR 2 5 2005
					†		 	CONSERVATION DIMIBIES
					 			wice in the
			 				<u> </u>	
			 	1	\vdash	 		
		·····	-	 	\vdash			
····				 	-			
				-	1	-		
-				├	 		-	
					-		 	I hank you
				1	_			Nick Jack & Britt
					1			Mick Jash & Brott

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 25063

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	APR 2 4 2005 CONFIDENTIA	SERVICE POINT:
	CALLED OUT ON LOCA	
DATE 2/18/06 35 9 21W	3.00	COUNTY STATE
LEASE De Yong WELL # 2-35 LOCATION BOOST	` , , , · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5 Graham Ks.
OLD OR NEW (Circle one) 3 3/4 W	Sinto	
CONTRACTOR Discovery Orillian Right 3 TYPE OF JOB Surface Sob	OWNER	
HOLE SIZE /3/4 T.D. 227	CEMENT	
CASING SIZE 8 23 DEPTH 222,54		150 Can 3% CC
TUBING SIZE DEPTH	290 Gel	
DRILL PIPE DEPTH		
TOOL DEPTH		- 10 - 11 - 12
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON	
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	POZMIX	
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. /5"	GEL 3	
PERFS. DISPLACEMENT 13 14	CHLORIDE	<u> </u>
	ASCRECEIVE	
EQUIPMENT	KANSAS CORPORATION	COMMISSION
	APR 2 6 2	
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Share	AFR 20 2	600
# 398 HELPER Gary	CONSERVATION D	
BULK TRUCK	WICHITA, K	 @
# 328 DRIVER Tody BULK TRUCK		@
# DRIVER		@
	HANDLING 158	@ 179 26869 74/SK/MJE 71899
DEMARKS.	MILEAGE	
REMARKS:		TOTAL 2482 5
		SERVICE
		DERVICE
	DEPTH OF JOB	
Contact (11C	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE	73500
	EXTRA FOOTAGE	
	MILEAGE	<u>5 @ 5 </u>
	MANIFOLD	@
		@
CHARGE TO: American Warner, Inc. STREET		TOTAL 1060°
CITYSTATEZIP		
	PLUG & F	FLOAT EQUIPMENT
	PLUG & F	FLOAT EQUIPMENT
		@
	PLUG & F	@
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.		0 Vuy
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment		@
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or		9/ug @
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was		9/ug @
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or		0 55 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND		70TAL _55 == TOTAL
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	TAX_	0 55 ° 55 ° 55 ° 55 ° 55 ° 55 ° 55 ° 55
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	TAXTOTAL CHARGE	0 55 ° 55 ° 55 ° 55 ° 55 ° 55 ° 55 ° 55
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	TAXTOTAL CHARGE	0 55 ° 55 ° 55 ° 55 ° 55 ° 55 ° 55 ° 55
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	TAXTOTAL CHARGE	0 55 ° 55 ° 55 ° 55 ° 55 ° 55 ° 55 ° 55
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	TAX TOTAL CHARGE	0 55 ° 55 ° 55 ° 55 ° 55 ° 55 ° 55 ° 55